Press release April 1, 2015



SOLUTIONS 30 awarded a €90 million contract

SOLUTIONS 30, Europe's leading provider of solutions for new technologies today announced it has won a five-year €90 million contract for the roll-out of broadband internet infrastructure in France from one of the main infrastructure groups in Europe. The client is a major European telecommunications operator.

The scope and duration of this contract serves to highlight the spectacular increase in the number of connected devices: the European Union estimates an average of seven connected devices per person in 2015, five more than in 2013.

The French plan to roll out very high-speed broadband (*Plan France Très Haut Débit* - THD), which was updated last December, provides for full national coverage by 2022, with half of the country covered by 2017, for a total investment amount of €20 billion in 10 years by private operators and regional authorities.

Drawing on its stable partnerships with key accounts in the main markets in Europe, SOLUTIONS 30 will play its part in supporting the strong growth in demand for digital assistance through its portfolio of purposedesigned tools and processes space and a track record of 7 million service calls since the company was established.

Karim RACHEDI, *Chief Operating Officer* and member of the Executive Board of SOLUTIONS 30, said: "We are very proud to have been selected by our client for this ambitious development plan".

"This contract is one of the largest in our history," stressed Gianbeppi Fortis, Chairman of the Executive Board, "it reaffirms and strengthens our leadership position in Europe in the provision of assistance to users of new digital technologies".

Key dates:

Monday, April 20, 2015: 2014 Results Tuesday, April 28, 2015: Q1 2015 Sales



About SOLUTIONS 30

The SOLUTIONS 30 Group (ex PC30) is Europe's leading provider of solutions for New Technologies. Its mission is to make the technological changes that transform our daily lives accessible for everyone, individuals and businesses alike: yesterday computers and the Intranet, today, digital; tomorrow, the technologies that will make the world ever more connected in real time. Since its founding, the Group has handled more than 7 million calls by drawing on a network of regional technicians. SOLUTIONS 30 currently covers the whole of France, Italy, Spain, the Netherlands, Belgium and Germany.

Solutions 30 is listed on the Alternext market - ISIN FR0010263335 - code ALS30.

For more information, please go to www.solutions30.com

SOLUTIONS 30 CONTACTS:

Nezha Calligaro ☎ +352 2 648 1917 ⊠ <u>nezha.calligaro@solutions30.com</u>

LISTING SPONSOR: Hervé Guyot, GENESTA ☎ +33 (0)1 45 63 68 60 ⋈ hguyot@genesta-finance.com

PRESS CONTACT:

COMALTO: Jean-François CARMINATI 33 (0)6 6 63 87 57 60 ifcarminati@comalto.com

